



IST LIMITED

Dated: 15th November, 2025

To,

The Corporate Compliance & Listing Centre,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

(BSE Scrip Code: 508807)

Sub: Publication of Financial Results in Newspapers

Dear Sir(s),

Please find enclosed herewith the abstract of un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025, duly approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2025 and published in "Financial Express" (English) and "Hari Bhoomi" (Hindi) newspapers both dated 15th November, 2025, a copy each of which is enclosed.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For IST Limited

Bhupinder Kumar
Company Secretary
M. No. A-15871



Encl: As above.



CIN - L33301HR1976PLC008316

Head off. : A-23, 2nd Floor, New Office Complex, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 (India)

Phones : 011-41044511-14 Fax : 011-24694291

Regd. Off. & Factory : Dharuhera Industrial Complex, Delhi-Jaipur Highway No. 8,
Village Kapriwas, Dharuhera, Distt. Rewari-123106 (Haryana)

Phones : 01274-267347-48, Fax : 01274-267346

E-mail : istgroup.ho@istindia.com Website : www.istindia.com



V2 Retail Limited

Regd. Office: Khasra No. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tehsil Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110037
CIN- L74999DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771850
Email: cs@v2kart.com, Website: www.v2retail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	70,971.96	63,313.59	38,251.80	1,34,285.54	79,894.35	1,89,145.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,094.88	3,329.27	(242.78)	5,424.15	1,934.21	9,821.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,094.88	3,329.27	(242.78)	5,424.15	1,934.21	9,821.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,723.06	2,466.31	(193.49)	4,189.37	1,440.46	7,203.23
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,638.84	2,420.55	(222.88)	4,059.39	1,396.08	7,158.31
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93
7	Other Equity as per balance sheet						31,170.76
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic:	4.95	7.13	(0.56)	12.05	4.16	20.82
	(b) Diluted:	4.95	7.13	(0.56)	12.05	4.16	20.82

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The said unaudited financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 14th November, 2025.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.v2retail.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year up to March 31, 2025 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2024, being the date of end of third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.

The key standalone financial information is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	70,536.03	63,046.14	38,239.42	1,33,582.17	79,865.47	1,88,986.62
2	Profit before tax	2,109.70	3,714.56	(316.67)	5,824.26	1,803.19	9,670.82
3	Profit after tax	1,808.31	2,774.59	(251.07)	4,582.91	1,335.11	7,089.58

For V2 Retail Limited
Sd/-
Ram Chandra Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00491885

Place: Gurugram
Date: 14.11.2025

YORK EXPORTS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: D-6, Diwan Shree Apartments, 30, Ferozeshah Road, NEW DELHI
Website : www.yorkexports.in CIN : L74899DL1983PLC015416

Extract of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025

(₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		30.09.2025 (unaudited)	30.09.2024 (unaudited)	30.09.2025 (unaudited)	30.09.2024 (unaudited)	30.09.2025 (unaudited)	30.09.2024 (unaudited)	30.09.2025 (unaudited)	30.09.2024 (unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	788.12	1449.76	1329.81	2030.44	3508.86	788.12	1449.76	2030.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	0.37	66.63	12.38	99.90	55.90	0.37	66.63	99.90
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	0.37	66.63	12.38	99.90	55.90	474.21	61.67	490.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	0.37	61.63	10.38	89.90	42.55	474.21	56.67	488.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.37	61.63	10.38	89.90	50.09	474.21	56.67	488.74
6	Equity Share Capital	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	761.03	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per equity Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	0.01	1.83	0.31	2.67	1.49	14.10	1.69	14.53

Notes:

- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at www.yorkexports.in.
- The Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with principles of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as specified by ICAI and section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (INDAS) notified by the MCA.

For York Exports Ltd
Sd/-
(Ashwani Dhawan)
Mg. Director
DIN: 00264986

Place: Ludhiana
Dated: 14.11.2025

GLOBUS POWER GENERATION LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Globus Constructors & Developers Limited)

CIN: L40300RJ1985PLC047105 E mail: globuscdl@gmail.com Ph: 0141-4025020
Regd Off: Shyam House, Plot No 3, Amrapali Circle, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur-302021
Corp Off: A-60 Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi-110028

Extracts Of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th Sept. 2025

(Rupees in Lakhs)

S.NO	PARTICULARS	3 month ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to Date	Year to Date	Year Ended
		30/9/2025	30/6/2025	30/9/2025	30/9/2025	30/9/2024	31/3/2025
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
1	Total income from operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.02	0.00	0.06	0.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-12.06	-13.79	-11.88	-25.84	-27.92	-48.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.99	-3.98	-11.88	-7.97	-28.22	354.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.99	-3.98	-11.88	-7.97	-28.22	354.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	-3.99	-3.98	-28.60	-7.97	-59.15	284.07
6	Equity Share Capital (Paid up) (Face Value of the share Rs.10/- each)	9,894.85	9,894.85	9,894.85	9,894.85	9,894.85	9,894.85
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	(9088.84)	(9084.86)	(9424.10)	(9088.84)	(9424.10)	(9080.87)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic	-0.00	-0.00	-0.03	-0.01	-0.06	0.29
	Diluted	-0.00	-0.00	-0.03	-0.01	-0.06	0.29

NOTES :
1. The Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14th November 2025. The said results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results of Quarterly and Half yearly ended 30th September, 2025, filed with stock exchange pursuant to regulations 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The Full format of these results, are available on the stock exchange's website i.e. BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.pgpl.in.

By Order of the Board
For Globus Power Generation Limited
Sd/-
Abhishek Agrawal
Whole Time Director

Date: 14.11.2025
Place: New Delhi

Form No.INC-26

[Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the company from one state to another

BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT, MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS,
REGIONAL DIRECTOR, NORTHERN REGION, NEW DELHI

In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND
In the matter of: **INTREPID DEVELOPMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED**
(CIN:U55101DL2012PTC236383) having its registered office at Sharda Fortune Tower, 198/2/1, Fourth Floor, Ramesh Market, East of Kailash, South Delhi, New Delhi, India, 110 065

.....Petitioner
Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 13th November, 2025 to enable the company to change its Registered office from "New Delhi" to "State of Assam".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at the address B-2 Wing, 2nd floor, PL Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003 within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned above.

For and on behalf of the Applicant

Sd/-
SUJIT SARKAR
Director, DIN: 09450142

Date:15.11.2025
Place: New Delhi
Khairabari, Barpeta Road, Assam - 781 315

SURAJ INDUSTRIES LTD

CIN: L26943DL1992PLC457936
Regd. Office & Corporate Office: F-32/3, Second Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020
Website: www.surajindustries.org Email ID: secretarial@surajindustries.org

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	549.61	1569.37	567.79	3218.19	3131.80	4576.61	567.97	3128.95
2	Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(103.41)	(145.57)	(35.39)	(94.84)	(39.46)	(232.63)	(41.73)	(209.45)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(103.41)	(145.57)	(35.39)	(94.84)	(39.46)	(232.63)	(41.73)	(209.45)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(77.45)	(109.13)	(27.17)	(72.94)	1.40	(125.80)	328.36	401.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(77.45)	(109.13)	(27.17)	(72.11)	1.40	(125.80)	328.36	402.76
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1852.52	1852.52	1562.89	1583.28	1852.52	1852.52	1562.89	1583.28
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (as on 31.03.2025)	-	-	-	4663.04	-	-	-	5706.55
8	Earnings per share*(Face value of Rs.10/- Each) Before and After Extraordinary items	(0.42)	(0.61)	(0.21)	(0.49)	0.01	(0.71)	2.48	2.72
	- Basic	(0.42)	(0.61)	(0.21)	(0.49)	0.01	(0.71)	2.48	2.72
	- Diluted	(0.42)	(0.61)	(0.21)	(0.49)	0.01	(0.71)	2.48	2.72
	(*) Not Annualized for quarters*								

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The company has two business segments- a) Liquor Operations (b) Trading Operations. The Segment reporting is being accordingly made. However, during the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 there have been no operations in the Trading Segment.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped/ re-arranged, wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, and Company Website www.surajindustries.com.

By order of the Board
For Suraj Industries Ltd
Sd/-
Suraj Prakash Gupta
Managing Director
DIN:00243846



IST LIMITED

Regd. Office: Dharuhera Industrial Complex, Delhi- Jaipur Highway No.8, Kapriwas, Dharuhera, Rewari (Haryana)-123106
Head Office: A-23, New Office Complex, 2nd Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024

CIN: L33301HR1976PLC008316 Phone No.: 011-41044511-14; Fax: 011-24625694; Email: istgroup.ho@gmail.com; Website: www.istindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Amount in INR Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sl No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Audited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Audited
1	Total Income	48.57	4,076.46	2,093.28	4,125.03	3,677.30	6,277.23	4,777.00	10,177.47
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	(707.34)	3,353.77	1,276.68	2,646.43	2,317.62	3,703.74	3,711.71	9,153.06
3	Net Profit after exceptional items before tax	(707.34)	3,353.77	1,276.68	2,646.43	2,317.62	3,703.74	3,746.33	9,151.90
4	Net Profit after tax	(615.89)	2,841.79	1,357.47	2,225.90	2,170.84	3,346.11	2,862.69	7,234.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	(616.89)	2,840.79	1,357.46	2,223.90	2,170.82	3,342.11	1,157.21	12,419.61
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- per share)	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 5/- per share)								
	- Basic (Rs.)	(5.28)	24.36	11.64	19.08	18.61	28.69	24.84	62.02
	- Diluted (Rs.)	(5.28)	24.36	11.64	19.08	18.61	28.69	24.84	62.02

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Ltd.) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and company's website www.istindia.com.



Place : New Delhi
Dated : 13th November, 2025

By order of the Board
Sd/-
(S.C. Jain)
Executive Director
DIN: 00092079



GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 428/2, Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004
CIN: L27106CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000, Website: www.godawaripowerispat.com, E-mail: yarra.rao@hiragroup.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Except EPS all figures Rs in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED	
--------	-------------	--------------	--

